West's Ann.Cal.Bus. & Prof.Code § 17206

§ 17206. Civil Penalty for Violation of Chapter 1

Effective: June 27, 2012
Currentness

(a) Any person who engages, has engaged, or proposes to engage in unfair competition shall be liable for a civil penalty not to
exceed two thousand five hundred dollars ($2,500) for each violation, which shall be assessed and recovered in a civil action
brought in the name of the people of the State of California by the Attorney General, by any district attorney, by any county
counsel authorized by agreement with the district attorney in actions involving violation of a county ordinance, by any city